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Forecast Overview

Forecast Budget Variance Variance Graphic Comments

Revenue $3.8m $3.9m -$165k
State revenue decrease due to lower student 

enrollment

Expenses $3.5m $3.3m -$169k
Largely due to bulk of building improvements 

expended in FY20. Additional forecast 

adjustments forthcoming.

Net Income $245k $579k -$334k
Current forecast shows a net income of 245k 

vs. budgeted net income of 579k.

Cash Flow 

Adjustments
0 0 0

Change in 

Cash
$245k $579k -$334k

0

-165k

-169k

-334k

+0k

-334k



PREPARED 11/19/2019 BY KANSAS CITY GIRLS PREP ACADEMY | OCTOBER 2019 FINANCIALS | PAGE 4

Cash Flow Forecast
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Budget Cash Forecast Cash

$404k 

Variance

323 Days of Cash

at year’s end

We forecast the school’s year ending cash 

balance as $3.14m, 

$404k below budget.

School administrators continuing to 

consider areas of potential savings to 

mitigate state revenue decrease. 

Actuals Forecast

$3.14m
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Forecast History of June 30, 2020 Cash Balance

Source Days of Cash at 6/30/20 Change Description of change

Budget From SY18-19 Budget

Jul    92 Salary differences

Aug    92 No change

Sep    -179 State revenue forecast decrease; capital expense forecast increased

Oct    28 Transportation, IT, and after school forecasts decreased

Nov    

Dec    

Jan    

Feb    

Mar    

Apr    

May    

Jun    

382

474

474

295

323
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Key Forecast Changes This Month

The October forecast increased the year-end cash expectation by $129k. Key changes:

Annual Change Category Impact On Cash

66,814
more cash

Student Expense, Direct

Includes after school, textbooks, 

moving KCYA expenses

64,823
more cash

Office & Business Expense

Legal, IT, executive admin supplies, 

copier

18,067
more cash

Transportation

Updated based on YTD actuals

15,590
less cash

Occupancy Service

Updated based on YTD actuals

12,304
less cash

State Revenue

Updated based on YTD actuals

$67k

$65k

$18k

$16k

$12k

0



QUESTIONS?
Please contact your EdOps Finance Specialist:

Kristin Brown

kristin@ed-ops.com

(816) 388-9725

© EdOps  2017-2020



A
n
n
o
ta

te
d
 F

in
a
n
c
ia

ls
Year-To-Date Annual Forecast

Actual Budget Variance Forecast Budget Variance Remaining

Revenue

Local Revenue 456,205 259,500 196,705 2,596,341 2,595,000 1,341 2,140,136 

State Revenue 212,533 233,804 (21,271) 732,937 899,246 (166,309) 520,404 

Federal Revenue 131,848 98,280 33,568 422,753 422,753 0 290,905 

Total Revenue 800,586 591,584 209,002 3,752,031 3,916,999 (164,968) 2,951,445 

Expenses

Salaries 295,072 319,253 24,181 927,350 957,759 30,410 632,277 

Benefits and Taxes 54,204 86,718 32,514 204,469 260,153 55,685 150,264 

Staff-Related Costs 31,696 8,827 (22,870) 34,063 26,480 (7,583) 2,367 

Rent - - - - - - -

Occupancy Service 76,416 130,735 54,319 389,120 392,204 3,083 312,705 

Student Expense, Direct 215,354 159,485 (55,869) 386,956 392,470 5,514 171,602 

Student Expense, Indirect 54,526 40,773 (13,753) 153,911 122,318 (31,594) 99,386 

Office & Business Expense 148,794 122,302 (26,492) 300,573 332,589 32,017 151,779 

Transportation 17,405 66,656 49,251 181,900 199,967 18,067 164,495 

Total Ordinary Expenses 893,467 934,747 41,280 2,578,342 2,683,941 105,599 1,684,875 

Net Operating Income (92,880) (343,163) 250,282 1,173,689 1,233,058 (59,369) 1,266,569 

Extraordinary Expenses

Capital 618,443 217,871 (400,572) 928,397 653,612 (274,785) 309,954 

Total Extraordinary Expenses 618,443 217,871 (400,572) 928,397 653,612 (274,785) 309,954 

Total Expenses 1,511,909 1,152,617 (359,292) 3,506,739 3,337,553 (169,186) 1,994,829 

Net Income (711,323) (561,033) (150,290) 245,292 579,446 (334,154) 956,615 

Cash Flow Adjustments 11,545 - 11,545 0 - 0 (11,545)

Change in Cash (699,778) (561,033) (138,744) 245,292 579,446 (334,154) 945,070 

u

v

w

x

y

u REVENUE: $165K BEHIND

Driven by lower state revenue from 

lower enrollment

v EXPENSES: $169K BEHIND

Determine remaining capital expenses 

and areas of savings

w NET INCOME: $334K behind

x CASH ADJ:$0K AHEAD

y NET CHANGE IN CASH: 

$334K BEHIND
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Actual Forecast

Income Statement Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun TOTAL

Revenue

Local Revenue 11,914 25,656 152,761 265,874 267,517 267,517 267,517 267,517 267,517 267,517 267,517 267,517 2,596,341

State Revenue 0 99,463 45,976 67,094 65,051 65,051 65,051 65,051 65,051 65,051 65,051 65,051 732,937

Federal Revenue 0 0 89,419 42,430 36,363 36,363 36,363 36,363 36,363 36,363 36,363 36,363 422,753

Total Revenue 11,914 125,119 288,156 375,398 368,931 368,931 368,931 368,931 368,931 368,931 368,931 368,931 3,752,031

Expenses

Salaries 67,030 70,577 78,269 79,196 81,934 81,934 77,147 77,147 77,147 77,147 77,147 82,673 927,350

Benefits and Taxes 6,540 13,540 17,441 16,683 18,679 18,679 18,747 18,747 18,747 18,747 18,747 19,170 204,469

Staff-Related Costs 2,560 2,643 584 25,909 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 296 34,063

Occupancy Service 6,892 20,863 21,557 27,104 39,088 39,088 39,088 39,088 39,088 39,088 39,088 39,088 389,120

Student Expense, Direct 29,523 86,479 40,264 59,088 21,450 21,450 21,450 21,450 21,450 21,450 21,450 21,450 386,956

Student Expense, Indirect 10,705 9,632 14,458 19,731 12,423 12,423 12,423 12,423 12,423 12,423 12,423 12,423 153,911

Office & Business Expense 41,794 57,450 36,279 13,271 18,972 18,972 18,972 18,972 18,972 18,972 18,972 18,972 300,573

Transportation 0 0 15,675 1,730 20,562 20,562 20,562 20,562 20,562 20,562 20,562 20,562 181,900

Interest 46,288 296,298 11,596 264,262 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 618,443

Total Ordinary Expenses 211,332 557,482 236,123 506,973 213,405 213,405 208,686 208,686 208,686 208,686 208,686 214,635 3,196,785

Total Expenses 211,332 557,482 236,123 506,973 213,405 213,405 208,686 208,686 208,686 208,686 208,686 214,635 3,196,785

Net Income -199,418 -432,363 52,033 -131,575 155,526 155,526 160,244 160,244 160,244 160,244 160,244 154,296 555,246

Cash Flow Adjustments 1,618 6,460 -2,064 5,531 -1,443 -1,443 -1,443 -1,443 -1,443 -1,443 -1,443 -1,443 0

Change in Cash -197,800 -425,902 49,969 -126,045 154,083 154,083 158,801 158,801 158,801 158,801 158,801 152,852 555,246
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Previous Year End Current

6/30/2019 10/31/2019

Assets

Current Assets

Cash 2,896,658 2,196,880

Intercompany Transfers 0 0

Total Current Assets 2,896,658 2,196,880

Total Assets 2,896,658 2,196,880

Liabilities and Equity

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities 4,133 8,749

Accrued Salaries and Benefits 0 6,930

Total Current Liabilities 4,133 15,679

Total Long-Term Liablities 0 0

Total Liabilities 4,133 15,679

Equity

Unrestricted Net Assets 2,892,525 2,892,525

Net Income 0 -711,323

Total Equity 2,892,525 2,181,202


